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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240 240 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2Years 295 170 465 97 365 3 31 5 0 31 0 5
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 240 233 (2014-15) 232 232 1700000 (Seventeen 0

Lakh)
(2014-15) 240 227 (2015-16) 225 225 1722000 (Seventeen Lakh 0

Twenty Two Thousand)

(2015-16) 240 227 (2016-17) 227 227 2000000 (Twenty Lakh) 0

Ph.D Student Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 117


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

1/15/2018

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

4

0

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored 3
Projects

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

40799546 (Four Crore Seven
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Forty Six )

11000000 (One Crore Ten Lakh)

0 (Not Applicable)
0 (Not Applicable)

11362063 (One Crore Thirteen
Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Sixty
Three)

235289969 (Twenty Three Crore
Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Nine)

67646000 (Six Crore Seventy Six
Lakh Forty Six Thousand)

5909000 (Fifty Nine Lakh Nine
Thousand)

2015-16

5
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2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

33350000 (Three Crore Thirty
Three Lakh Fifty Thousand)

10140000 (One Crore One Lakh
Forty Thousand)

0 (Not Applicable)
0 (Not Applicable)

7231787 (Seventy Two Lakh
Thirty One Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty Seven)

183778830 (Eighteen Crore
Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty)

47527000 (Four Crore Seventy
Five Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand)

4881000 (Forty Eight Lakh Eighty
One Thousand)

2014-15

4

2014-15

Utilised Amount

30754000 (Three Crore Seven
Lakh Fifty Four Thousand)

12149000 (One Crore Twenty
One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand)

0 (Not Applicable)
0 (Not Applicable)

3384437 (Thirty Three Lakh
Eighty Four Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Seven)

172107584 (Seventeen Crore
Twenty One Lakh Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty
Four)

37894000 (Three Crore Seventy
Eight Lakh Ninety Four
Thousand)

7127000 (Seventy One Lakh
Twenty Seven Thousand)

217
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Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

4483999

Forty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Nine

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

Total no. of Client
Organizations

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

358

244

15501108

One Crore Fifty Five Lakh One Thousand
One Hundred Eight

2015-16

4753273

Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy Three

2015-16

438

159

18374237

One Crore Eighty Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two

Hundred Thirty Seven

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development 8
Programs

Total no. of Participants 619

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in 531104000

Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Fifty Three Crore Eleven Lakh Four
Thousand

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2015-16

573

470464000

Forty Seven Crore Four Lakh Sixty Four
Thousand

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

11166970

One Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Seventy

2014-15

381

136

15096005

One Crore Fifty Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand Five

2014-15

7

455

367718000

Thirty Six Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Eighteen
Thousand

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings
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Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Abbasali Sultanali 60 Professor Male
Gabula

2 Aditi Shalin Divatia 48  Associate Professor Female

3 Anil Balkrishna 73  Other Male
Kulkarni

4 Anil Vishnu Vaidya 64  Professor Male

5 Anjali Malik 42 Associate Professor Female

6 Arunima Haldar 33 Assistant Professor Female

7 Ashita Aggarwal 38  Associate Professor Female
Sharma

8 Bhaskar Das 64 Other Male

9 Bindu Vivek Kulkarni 46 Associate Professor Female

10 Chandrika Parmar 48  Associate Professor Female

11 Debasis Mallik 48  Associate Professor Male

12 Debraj Ghosal 42 Assistant Professor Male

13 Deepa Krishnan 48  Other Female

14 Harini Calamur 48  Other Female

15 Hemal Khandwala 33  Other Male

16 Hemant Kumar 49 Associate Professor Male
Manuj

17 Jagdish Rattanani 55  Assistant Professor Male

18 Jha Ashish Kumar 27  Assistant Professor Male

19 Jyoti Sanjay Jagasia 50  Assistant Professor Female

20 Kamal Sharma 68 Other Male

21 Karmakar Krishna 65 Professor Male
Gopal

22 Keith Charles 62 Professor Male
DSouza

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Qualification

MBA

MCA

MBA

MBA

PGDM

MBA

M.A

B.A

Experience
(In Months)

457

254

592

477

209

70

199

445

182

244

256

215

322

241

152

306

413

25

319

492

514

408

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-07-
2001

10-06-
2004

03-04-
2002

01-11-
2013

16-03-
2015

16-10-
2015

02-01-
2009

02-11-
2017

01-06-
2008

06-04-
2017

01-04-
2009

16-08-
2016

05-10-
2015

01-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

25-01-
2017

01-03-
2013

08-08-
2016

01-01-
2009

01-08-
2016

02-09-
2011

01-11-
2007

Leaving
Date

15-12-
2016

31-05-
2017

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
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23 Krishnan 70  Other Male MBA 554 Yes Yes 11-06- - Adhoc/
Parameswaran 2001 Contractual
24 Latha Pradeep Nair 49  Other Female MBA 320 Yes Yes 15-07- - Adhoc/
2006 Contractual
25 M G Parameswaran 62  Other Male Ph.D 461 Yes Yes 07-06- - Adhoc/
2016 Contractual
26 Malay Krishna 46  Associate Professor Male MBA 248 Yes Yes 05-04- - Regular
2011
27 Mihir Laxman 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 361 Yes Yes 03-11- - Regular
Ajgaonkar 2014
28 Mita Dixit 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 260 Yes Yes 14-03- - Regular
2016
29 Mohan Harsh 66  Other Male MBA 536 Yes No 01-12-  30-11-  Adhoc/

1995 2017 Contractual

30 Mukhopadhyay Jiban 75  Other Male M.A. 532 Yes No 25-05-  12-01-  Adhoc/
(Economics) 2004 2017 Contractual
31 Murti V K 65 Other Male PGDM 490 Yes No 14-11-  31-03- Adhoc/

1994 2017 Contractual

32 Neeraj Swaroop 59  Associate Professor Male MBA 316 Yes Yes 03-04- - Regular
2017
33 Nilendra Singh 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes Yes 12-09- - Regular
Pawar 2016
34 Nirja Sharad Mattoo 62  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 416 Yes Yes 02-12- - Regular
2002
35 Nitin Vithal Ghadiyar 60  Other Male MBA 293 Yes Yes 01-03- - Adhoc/
2013 Contractual
36 Oscar Joseph 69  Professor Male MBA 539 Yes Yes 18-09-  --- Regular
DSouza 2003
37 P Prabhakaran 67  Other Male M.E. 481 Yes Yes 01-07- - Adhoc/
2014 Contractual
38 Pallavi Ashok Mody 65  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 402 Yes Yes 01-02- - Regular
2006
39 Preeta George 49  Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 16-01- - Regular
2017
40 Prem Kumar 62  Professor Male MBA 502 Yes Yes 23-05- - Regular
Swamidas Chandrani 2007
41 R Sesha lyer 70  Professor Male Ph.D 556 Yes Yes 07-04- - Regular
2006
42 Raghu lyer 54  Other Male CA 398 Yes Yes 01-02- - Adhoc/
1996 Contractual
43 Rajagopalan 64  Professor Male MBA 488 Yes Yes 08-12- - Regular
Jayaraman 2011
44 Rajiv Ghanshyamdas 49  Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes Yes 13-02- - Regular
Agarwal 2012
45 Rakhi Thakur 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2013
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46 Ranjan Banerjee 51 Dean / Principal / Director Male
/ Vice Chancellor

47 Ranjit Kumar 61 Professor Male
Pattnaik

48 Ratika Gore 43 Assistant Professor Female

49 Renuka Kamath 51 Professor Female

50 Rukaiya Kirit Joshi 60  Professor Female

51 Ruppal Walia 45  Professor Female
Sharma

52 Sajeev Abraham 49  Associate Professor Male
George

53 Santosh Deodhar 49  Other Male

54 Sarabjeet Dhody 53  Associate Professor Female
Natesan

55 Sheila Roy 46  Associate Professor Female

56 Shirish Kotmire 48 Other Male

57 Shrikant Navnitlal 61 Other Male
Parikh

58 Snehal Shah 47  Professor Female

59 Srivatsan 42 Associate Professor Male

Lakshminarayan

60 Sumita Datta 48  Other Female

61 Sunny Arora 34  Assistant Professor Male

62 Suranjan Das 55  Professor Male

63 Suresh Gopal 59  Professor Male
Lalwani

64 Suresh Madhava Rao 71 Other Male

65 Surya Mandjee 52 Professor Male
Tahora

66 Sushmita Srivastava 54  Associate Professor Female

67 Swapnajit 47  Associate Professor Male
Chakraborti

68 Thomas Puliyel 61 Other Male
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PGDM

M. Phil

MBA

PGDM

M.Sc.

MBA

PGDBM

290

433

158

331

408

252

317

340

298

254

333

474

220

216

161

129

303

456

577

208

337

240

467

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-06-
2015

09-07-
2012

01-06-
2016

10-01-
2005

19-05-
2006

02-11-
2017

16-06-
2008

09-03-
2015

01-02-
2016

14-09-
2015

08-02-
2016

15-02-
2005

04-04-
2016

01-12-
2012

15-03-
2016

23-10-
2017

03-05-
2003

19-08-
2002

23-11-
2000

19-03-
2014

03-07-
2017

17-01-
2017

02-09-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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69 Tulsi Jayakumar 47  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 304 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
2013
70 Udayan Maroo 63  Other Male CA 412 Yes Yes 08-04- - Adhoc/
2013 Contractual
71 Umesh Dhand 44 Other Male MBA 260 Yes Yes 13-12- - Adhoc/
2010 Contractual
72 Vanita Manish 4 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 223 Yes Yes 04-01- - Regular
Bhoola 2008
73 Vasant Sivaraman 51 Professor Male Ph.D 361 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2003
74 Veera Dikshit 55  Associate Professor Female MMS 329 Yes Yes 06-03- - Regular
2017
75 Vidyut Lata Dhir 58  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 278 Yes Yes 02-06- - Regular
2004
76 Vijay Sampath 51 Associate Professor Male PGDM 354 Yes Yes 16-01- - Regular
2017
77 Vineeta Dwivedi 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 232 Yes Yes 03-04- - Regular
2017
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