

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-I-1044

Institute Name: S. P. JAIN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17 2015-16		2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	295	170	465	97	365	3	31	5	0	31	0	5

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	240	233	(2014-15)	232	232	1700000 (Seventeen Lakh)	0
(2014-15)	240	227	(2015-16)	225	225	1722000 (Seventeen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	240	227	(2016-17)	227	227	2000000 (Twenty Lakh)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	4
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	ccluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	40799546 (Four Crore Seven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six)	33350000 (Three Crore Thirty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand)	30754000 (Three Crore Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	11000000 (One Crore Ten Lakh)	10140000 (One Crore One Lakh Forty Thousand)	12149000 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Not Applicable)	0 (Not Applicable)	0 (Not Applicable)	
Studios	0 (Not Applicable)	0 (Not Applicable)	0 (Not Applicable)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	11362063 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Sixty Three)	7231787 (Seventy Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven)	3384437 (Thirty Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven)	
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>	'		
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	235289969 (Twenty Three Crore Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine)	183778830 (Eighteen Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty)	172107584 (Seventeen Crore Twenty One Lakh Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	67646000 (Six Crore Seventy Six Lakh Forty Six Thousand)	47527000 (Four Crore Seventy Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand)	37894000 (Three Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	5909000 (Fifty Nine Lakh Nine Thousand)	4881000 (Forty Eight Lakh Eighty One Thousand)	7127000 (Seventy One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand)	

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15		
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	5	4		

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	5	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4483999	4753273	11166970
Amount Received in Words	Forty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine	Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three	One Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15		
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	358	438	381		
Total no. of Client Organizations	244	159	136		
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	15501108	18374237	15096005		
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Fifty Five Lakh One Thousand One Hundred Eight	One Crore Eighty Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven	One Crore Fifty Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five		

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15		
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	8	8	7		
Total no. of Participants	619	573	455		
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	531104000	470464000	367718000		
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Fifty Three Crore Eleven Lakh Four Thousand	Forty Seven Crore Four Lakh Sixty Four Thousand	Thirty Six Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Eighteen Thousand		

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Abbasali Sultanali Gabula	60	Professor	Male	МВА	457	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2001		Regular
2	Aditi Shalin Divatia	48	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	254	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2004		Regular
3	Anil Balkrishna Kulkarni	73	Other	Male	MBA	592	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2002		Adhoc / Contractua
4	Anil Vishnu Vaidya	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	477	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2013		Regular
5	Anjali Malik	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	209	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2015		Regular
6	Arunima Haldar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2015		Regular
7	Ashita Aggarwal Sharma	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2009		Regular
8	Bhaskar Das	64	Other	Male	Ph.D	445	No	Yes	02-11- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
9	Bindu Vivek Kulkarni	46	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	182	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2008		Regular
10	Chandrika Parmar	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	244	No	Yes	06-04- 2017		Regular
11	Debasis Mallik	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009		Regular
12	Debraj Ghosal	42	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	215	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2016		Regular
13	Deepa Krishnan	48	Other	Female	MBA	322	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2015		Adhoc / Contractua
14	Harini Calamur	48	Other	Female	M.A	241	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
15	Hemal Khandwala	33	Other	Male	M.E.	152	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
16	Hemant Kumar Manuj	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2017		Regular
17	Jagdish Rattanani	55	Assistant Professor	Male	B.A	413	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
18	Jha Ashish Kumar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25	Yes	No	08-08- 2016	15-12- 2016	Regular
19	Jyoti Sanjay Jagasia	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2009		Regular
20	Kamal Sharma	68	Other	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
21	Karmakar Krishna Gopal	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	514	Yes	No	02-09- 2011	31-05- 2017	Regular
22	Keith Charles DSouza	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007		Regular

23	Krishnan Parameswaran	70	Other	Male	МВА	554	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2001		Adhoc / Contractua
24	Latha Pradeep Nair	49	Other	Female	МВА	320	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2006		Adhoc / Contractua
25	M G Parameswaran	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	461	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
26	Malay Krishna	46	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	248	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2011		Regular
27	Mihir Laxman Ajgaonkar	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2014		Regular
28	Mita Dixit	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2016		Regular
29	Mohan Harsh	66	Other	Male	МВА	536	Yes	No	01-12- 1995	30-11- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
30	Mukhopadhyay Jiban	75	Other	Male	M.A. (Economics)	532	Yes	No	25-05- 2004	12-01- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
31	Murti V K	65	Other	Male	PGDM	490	Yes	No	14-11- 1994	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
32	Neeraj Swaroop	59	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	316	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2017		Regular
33	Nilendra Singh Pawar	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2016		Regular
34	Nirja Sharad Mattoo	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	416	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2002		Regular
35	Nitin Vithal Ghadiyar	60	Other	Male	MBA	293	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Adhoc / Contractua
36	Oscar Joseph DSouza	69	Professor	Male	MBA	539	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2003		Regular
37	P Prabhakaran	67	Other	Male	M.E.	481	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractua
38	Pallavi Ashok Mody	65	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	402	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2006		Regular
39	Preeta George	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2017		Regular
40	Prem Kumar Swamidas Chandrani	62	Professor	Male	MBA	502	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2007		Regular
41	R Sesha lyer	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	556	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2006		Regular
42	Raghu lyer	54	Other	Male	CA	398	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1996		Adhoc / Contractua
43	Rajagopalan Jayaraman	64	Professor	Male	МВА	488	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2011		Regular
44	Rajiv Ghanshyamdas Agarwal	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2012		Regular
45	Rakhi Thakur	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular

46	Ranjan Banerjee	51	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2015	 Regular
47	Ranjit Kumar Pattnaik	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	433	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012	 Regular
48	Ratika Gore	43	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	158	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular
49	Renuka Kamath	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	331	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2005	 Regular
50	Rukaiya Kirit Joshi	60	Professor	Female	M. Phil	408	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2006	 Regular
51	Ruppal Walia Sharma	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	No	Yes	02-11- 2017	 Regular
52	Sajeev Abraham George	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
53	Santosh Deodhar	49	Other	Male	МВА	340	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractua
54	Sarabjeet Dhody Natesan	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 Regular
55	Sheila Roy	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	254	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2015	 Regular
56	Shirish Kotmire	48	Other	Male	PGDM	333	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua
57	Shrikant Navnitlal Parikh	61	Other	Male	Ph.D	474	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2005	 Adhoc / Contractua
58	Snehal Shah	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2016	 Regular
59	Srivatsan Lakshminarayan	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2012	 Regular
60	Sumita Datta	48	Other	Female	Ph.D	161	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua
61	Sunny Arora	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	No	Yes	23-10- 2017	 Regular
62	Suranjan Das	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2003	 Regular
63	Suresh Gopal Lalwani	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2002	 Regular
64	Suresh Madhava Rao	71	Other	Male	МВА	577	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2000	 Adhoc / Contractua
65	Surya Mandjee Tahora	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2014	 Regular
66	Sushmita Srivastava	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	337	No	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Regular
67	Swapnajit Chakraborti	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2017	 Regular
68	Thomas Puliyel	61	Other	Male	PGDBM	467	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractua

69	Tulsi Jayakumar	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	304	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2013	 Regular
70	Udayan Maroo	63	Other	Male	CA	412	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
71	Umesh Dhand	44	Other	Male	МВА	260	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
72	Vanita Manish Bhoola	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2008	 Regular
73	Vasant Sivaraman	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	 Regular
74	Veera Dikshit	55	Associate Professor	Female	MMS	329	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2017	 Regular
75	Vidyut Lata Dhir	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2004	 Regular
76	Vijay Sampath	51	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	354	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2017	 Regular
77	Vineeta Dwivedi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	232	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2017	 Regular